
 

 

 

First Invitation and Call for Papers  

 

CORM 2019 Annual Technical Conference  

and 12th Biennial Joint Meeting of the CNC/CIE and 

CIE-USNC 

   

October 28 – 31, 2019 

National Research Council, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada 

 

 
Sunday, Oct. 27  Evening:  CORM Welcome Reception (location TBD) 
 
Monday, Oct. 28    

AM: CORM 2019 - Sessions I & II 

PM: CORM 2019 – Session III  
PM: CORM 9th Report – Invited Talks 

  

Tuesday, Oct. 29         
AM: CORM 2019  - Session IV    
AM – Lunch:  CIE/CORM Joint Poster Session 
PM:  CIE/CORM – Joint Sessions V & VI 
6:00 PM: Evening – CIE/CORM Joint  Reception (TBD) 

7:00 PM: Franc Grum Memorial Lecture and Banquet (location TBD) 
Guest Speaker: Dr. Ian Ashdown (President, SunTracker Technologies) 

  

Wednesday, Oct. 30              
AM: CIE/CORM – Joint Sessions VII & VIII 
Lunch:  CORM Business Meeting & Poster Award Announcement 
PM: NRC Lab Tours 
PM: CORM BOD Meeting 
 

Thursday, Oct. 31              
AM: CNC/CIE and CIE-USNC Plenary 

PM: Separate CNC/CIE and CIE-USNC Meetings 

  

 
 



 

 

 
Conference Themes:  

 

The session themes for CORM 2019 are:  
 Session I: Current Research Activities at NMIs  
 Session II: Environmental Radiometry 
 Session III: UV and IR Radiation – Measurements, Concerns & Applications 
 Session IV: Optical Properties of Materials.  

There will also be invited talks on Priority Needs identified in the CORM 9th Report. 
 
The session themes for CIE/CORM Joint Technical conference are:   

 Session V: LED Lighting for Specialized, Industrial or Commercial Applications 
 Session VI: Health and Well-Being Responses to Light and their Measurement 
 Session VII: Interior and Exterior Lighting 
 Session VIII: Vision and Colour  

There will also be a CIE/CORM Joint Poster Session for Students/Emerging Professionals. 
 
Session Chairs: 
CORM Session I: Dr. Angela Gamouras; angela.gamouras@nrc-cnrc.gc.ca 
CORM Session II: Dr. Carol Johnson; carol.johnson@nist.gov 

CORM Session III: Dr. David Sliney; david.sliney@att.net 
CORM Session IV: Dr. Heather Patrick; heather.patrick@nist.gov 

CIE/CORM Poster Session:  Mark Jongewaard; mark@ltioptics.com 
CIE/CORM Session V: Yuqin Zong; yuqin.zong@nist.gov 
CIE/CORM Session VI: Dr. Jennifer Veitch; jennifer.veitch@nrc-cnrc.gc.ca 
CIE/CORM Session VII: Dr. Venkat Venkataramanam; vvenkat@imc.utoronto.ca 
CIE/CORM Session VIII: Dr. Jeffery Hovis; jeffery.hovis@uwaterloo.ca 
 
Presentations and Posters: 
Please send your abstract, via e-mail, to the relevant Session Chair indicated above.  Please 
include a title, author(s) and a 150 word abstract. 
Important Dates: 
Abstracts Due: Friday, Aug. 9 

Presentation Materials and Presenter Biography Due: Friday, Sept. 27 
 
Proceedings:  
PDF copies of the Conference presentations will be provided to attendees on USB drives at 
the Conference.  As well, presentations of interest to the CORM, CNC/CIE and CIE-USNC 
communities will be placed on our respective websites.  As such, your permission is 

requested to save and publish your 2019 presentation in pdf format on one or more of the 
participating organizations websites.   

A Presentation Release Request Form will be supplied to all presenters.   
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Award for Best Poster:  New for CORM 2019 is an award for the best poster presented at 
the CIE/CORM Joint Poster Session for Students/Emerging Professionals. 

Want to Exhibit your products or services?   

This year’s CORM and CIE/CORM Technical Conference will include exhibit opportunities. 
Attendees can reserve a 6' table with power to exhibit their products or services. There will 

be time for all attendees to visit the exhibits during breaks and at lunch at the 100 Sussex 
location. Add the exhibit table to your registration for only $300. 

Contact Tim Moggridge with your exhibit questions. 
  

Registration:  Registration details for this event will be available soon and posted at the 

websites of CORM (www.cormusa.org), the CNC/CIE (http://www.cnc-cie.ca/), and the CIE-
USNC (http://www.cie-usnc.org/) 
 

 
 

CORM 2019 Conference Coordinators 

Tim Moggridge 
Westboro Photonics 
1505 Carling Avenue, Suite 301 
Ottawa, ON, Canada  K1Z 7L9 
Tel: +1 613-729-0614 
Tim.Moggridge@wphotonics.com 

 

Joanne Zwinkels 
National Research Council Canada 
1200 Montreal Road 
Ottawa, ON, Canada  K1A 0R6 
Tel: +1 613-993-9363 
Joanne.zwinkels@nrc-cnrc.gc.ca 
  
      

 

 

  

 

12th Biennial Joint CNC/CIE and CIE-USNC Meeting Coordinators: 
 

   Sharon McFadden   Shirley Coyle 
Sharon_mcfadden@rogers.com  Shirley.coyle@cree.com 
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